INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 8155

Leather glove, 0,65-0,8 mm full grain goatskin of top quality, Cat. II, black, water
repellent leather, elasticated 180°, for allround work

EN 420:2003

EN 388:2016
+A1:2009 2011X

ENIS0 11640:2012

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather 99%, natural latex 1%
SIZE RANGE (EV) 6, 7,8,9,10,11,12

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

3 PAIRS

3

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB
Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden
Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247 360 10

info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I

SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Carefully read these instructions before using this product. D“;‘;':f‘ﬂ‘:;g_i::,':i‘:{;:‘"',{,"y
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This productis designed €U 2016/425 with performance presented
below. However, that no item of PPE can provide and caution must always be taken when exposed
torisks.
€N 388:2016 A Abr:slnn resistance Min. 0; Mix 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection levels
cut resistance Min. 0 Max. 2 - are measured from e of glove pam. Warming: Fo gloves with two or

D' Puncre s ance : Max, 4 more layers the overall lassification of EN 388:2016 does not necessarily
€/Cut Resistance TDM Min. A; Max. F  reflect the performance of the outmost layer. Do not use these gloves near

EN 1S013997), moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For dulling during
F.Impact Protection ~ P=Pass the Test th ”

1, the coupe test
TDM cut resistance test is the reference performance result.

EN IS0 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour
fastness to cycles of to-and-fro rubbing.
This standard is a test of the leather’s colour fastness

AND TEST METHODS

Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5

FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front

page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the

comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either

100 loose or 0o tight willrestrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° - +30°C

INSPEC : 1f the product be will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disposed of. Never

use a damaged product

SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this wodu(l means that the life of this product cannot be determined as it will be
affected by many factors, such as storage conditions, usage

CARE AND MAINTENANCE: 0 notuse any chemicls o herp-edged bjects fo learing th glves. The e hares sole resporsibity

for submitting the product

may affect the performance levels of the product. To care for your product, we recommend that you rinse in (cld wa\er andline dry in

foom temperature,

DISPOSAL Accoringtolocal envronmental egisations

ALLERGEN: juct may contain components that may be a potential isk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-

ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

i i 5 FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten. o wwwigjendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN NTE LAMPLIGRELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN
enlighet med EU 2016/425. Kom dock ihdg att
ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fuusmnmgxskydd och férsiktighet maste alltd akttas vid riskfylida situationer.
EN388:2016 A Notningsmotstind Min, 0; Max. 4 RISKER. ivaer galler
motstand fhin, 0 tiax, I

4 ',3'.‘,’,’,‘{‘{;,}:3;‘,,:}'{‘“" Hec 4 Max. 4 vesu\lalsn(orma\enalen\hoDe\Ierdﬂ med hogsta vérdet, P gmnd

karmotstand TOM (EN 15613997 e-

Godkéind

Testrsulat endast medan TOM Toer
prestandaresultat som anvands som referens.

mn'ning,

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Lader - Provningar for fargbestandighet -

11640:2012  Fiirgbestindighet mot gnidning .
Denna standard i ett test av lidrets fargbestandighet.
+A1:200 - ALLMANNA KRAV OCI
Test taktiitet/finger-kinsla
STOME Och PASSFoRYE ancniarn foUev kraven i EN 4 annat anges p o
Sldz 0m en symbol for kurt mndeH visas pa framsidan &r handsken kDNxIE &n standarden vilket kan bidra till 6kad komfort \nd tex

om smidighet ) vilket mats i skala 1-5, dar 5 ar hogsta nivan. Valj
rétt storlek fér att uppna uptlma\ sakerhet och funktion,
FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: Férvaras helst torrt och mérkt orginalforpackning id +10°tl +30°

INSPEKTION FORE Om produkten skadas ger den inte optimalt skydd utan ska
kasseras. Inspektera produkten innan an\landnmg

hos materialet \ds i den h: livsléngd
eftersom den beror pa manga faktorer, bland annat lagringsforhallanden och anvandning
UNDERHALL: fora kan forsémra produkten
under h det kan pa Vi att du skljer produkten i kallt vatten och hangtorkar

den i rumstemperat
AVFALL Erig oalaegle ochutiner

for kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. O upptrada

avbryt for

KAvTTooH)EET - KATEGORIA Il
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen kayttoa. ""‘“"l‘f“"””K"'s“"s"“""“"us
ejendals.com/conformity

SEUTYS 0= X= i testattu tai testimene-
telm: testaukseen.
VBmIIuS' Tama tuote. un tarkoitettu antz e suori-

On muistettava, etta jaimen kéytto ei voi taata téy lista

noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta.

MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT KASINEET. Suojaustasot
i i i Varoitust: i

vahint3an kaksi kerrosta, EN 388:201

E. \IHIInnkes(xvy;s TDM Min. I\ tulos
[Stee) s, coupe teran

W tylsymisest. TDM viltosuojatestitoimii paremmin viltosuojakyvyn

ABCDEF tuloksena
ENISO EN ISO 11640:2012 - Nahka - Vérinkestotestit - Varinkesto
11640:2012  edestakaisen hankauksen avulla.
Titd standardia sovelletaan testattaessa nahan vrinkestoa. -

+A1:2009 - YLEISET JA MAT
Tuntoherkkyys/sorminapparyys: Min. 1; Max.
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki Dm tayttavat +AL: mukavuuden, taipuisuuden
ot el sl muta maina fos sl on e il ol ke eor on st oL K vl
mukavampi Kayta vain sopivan kokoisia tuotteita, Liian Ioysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavit
liikkeit eivéitka anna optimaalista suojausta.
venAs_lpan JAKULETUS; iyt +10-+30C
KAYTTOA El \STUS: Vaurioitunut tuote on havitettava.
aman !uuueen kayttoikad ei voi madrittaa siina uoksi, koske monet
tekijat, kuten sailytysolosuteet ja kaytto,
HOITO JA

Kayttaja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen toimittamisesta
jélkeen, illa ivat vaurioittaa I jaikuttaa tuotteen
i dell3 ja

nﬂvlnﬂmnsn- Paikallisten

jotka voivat mahdollisesti aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Al kiyts tuotetta, jos
saat yhhelkkyysmlella Kysy tanvittaessa isétietoja Ejendalsilta.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 1l
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen!  KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the mmlmum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for material

ses Produkt um 2016/425 EWG zu bieten. Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale
beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe.
€N 388:2016 A. Abri estigkeit lin. 0; Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
E 'g(h&llﬂ‘esﬁlgkelt 0; Max. 5 5

5. Stichfestigke & H:ﬁ 3 Wamhinuees!Bei Handschuhen it 2 oder meh Schichten gbt die

2. SESTRCleit TOM HinA: Fax. F

Eg |'§|01§997T Pab den  Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des Abstumpfens wahrend
- Schiagdampfung,  P=bestanden o°7 8/ " g

ABCDEF TDM-Tests auf
der Referenzwert fir die Leistung st
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit
11640:2012 -Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Farbungen.
Dlese Norm istein Prufuerfahen auf die Farbechtheit des Leders.
N 420:2003 + A1:2009 S HUHE - AL

Test 1aknmam=mgerspnzengemn| Min.1; Max.5

PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GroBen entsprechen EN 420:2003+A1:2003 hinsichtiich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit),falls nicht anders auf der fenn auf der ‘Symbol fiir ein kurzes Modell
angezelgt wird, st der Hand-schun kirzer als der Standard w bieten
kann Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender GroBe. Prodite, i entweder 2 locer et 2 eng sind schranken die Bewegung

INSPEKTION FBR BRU 3
et beskadiget prog
FVUDETID Besstfonheden f ce materialer, der bruges i dette Dvoduki betyder, at levetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da
den vil pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug et

s produktet bliver beskadiget, yder det i kasseres. Anvend

ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz. PLEJE 0G eneansvaret for at tl mekanisk vask efter bruy kan
LAGERUNG UND trocken und dunkel in der O +10°C- +30°C lagern. forurene brug og For at pleje dit produkt, anbefaler vi, alﬂu skyller i koldt vand
VOR GEBRAUCH PROFEN: venn ias P wiurde, wird s NICHT i o e produkte o stuctemperatuc
ierden,Nemal e schadhaftes Podukt verwenden gluning.
HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die H: P festgelegt holder der for allergisk reaktion. Ma itilfzelde af
it ann,weilsie von vielen Faktoren, wie etuwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usw. abhangt. overiiscmhet Do kan v behov or Sl anlyse o g Vnng Kontak Eencas | ilslfaide
PFLEGE UND INSTANDHALTUNG: Der Benutzer gt die alleinige das Produkt mechanis-
chen da unbekannte bei der g sich auf die )
Produk Zur Pfleg  dass Sie es in kaltem Wasser abwaschen und auf der Leine bei B T ORI
Raumtemperatur trocknen SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
nationen Regeln und
GIEHI Risko i eine allergische Reaktion sein kinnen. Nicht Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet. SAMSVARSERKLERING =~
Aegichenvon o in. Wenden ‘wwwejendals.com/conformity

Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals.

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Nl
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

nécukmon DE CONFORMITE
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. &4 wwejendals.com/conformity

EXPUCATION DES PIC s 0= pourle risque individuel donné X=

Avertissement! Ce produt est o pour offir a protection definie dans la EU 2016/425 pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance
élément de EPI ne peut fournir une protection compléte et quil convient de

toujours Dvenme ses précautions.

EN388:2016 Q se stance 3 fabrasion Min; Max 4 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.
Stance 3 [a coupl ndi i és auni
§ Résistance a1a ‘;2‘,5;,“,0%" i "'B,:;; 4, vt Aertsement Lacasiaton géndal N 3652016
£ RESiotance 3 1a Eoupare TOM Min
€N 15013997) Concemant
- Protectlon contre les chocs P = validé  |c 2 . °
ABCDEF é indicatif
fandis que celu obten avec e TOM a valeur de référence.
€N 150 11640:2012 - Cuir - Tests de solidité des coloris - Solidite

11640 2012 des coloris au frottement en va-et-vient.

de déterminer la 6 du cuir
EN 420:2003 + DESSAI
Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max. 5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes & [EN 4 . [ajustement et

Ja dextérité, sauf mention contraite en couverture. i e symbole « Modele court » est affiché sur a premire page, cela signifie que
le gant est plus court quun gant standard afin dassurer un meilleur confort permettant ainsi, par exemple, de réaliser des travaux
écifiques de pré fune tail é roduit les ou trop serré [

mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal.

ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, a une
température comprise entre 10° et 30°
P

: Sile produit est géiln optimale et doit étre eliminé. Ne jamais utiliser
un produit endommage ou usé.
nuREE DE VIE:La ériaux utiisés dans ce produit ne permet p Ia durée de vie du produit car celle-ci
peu facteurs tels q de stock: 3
SOIN EF ENTRETIEN: é lutilisateur, car
inconnues peuvent contaminer le produit pendant son utiisation ou affecter Pour [entretien de
it 3 feau frode et pour e laisser sécher 3 température ambiante.
! o b
e produit contient entrainer une/des réactions all encas
&, Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformati
VHCTPYKUMA NO 3KcnAYATAUMK - KATEFOPUSA 11
VHPOPMAUMIO 0 NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTYAbHOI CTPAHNLIE
Nepea wcno/\baoaaumem NPOAYKTa BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AAHHOW  AEKAAPAUMSA COOTBETCTBUA
MHCTpYKUL R www.ejendals.com/conformity

nnﬁ(HEHMH K CUMBONAM 0 = HIDKE MUHUMANLHOTO YPOBHS YCTOMUMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PUCKY X= MOAENL HE
MPEABSIBAEHA AN TECTA WAV METOA TECTWIPOBAHIS HE MPUTOAEH AASI AAHHOV MOAEAV!
i 2016/425

iop! 10 ypoBHSM

U T . Hine). , NOMHUTE 0 ToM, i obecnenmTs

a6conioTHylo 3aumTy.

EN388:2016 A Yerofiamsocts K uctupanwig, M 0; Maic. 4 3ALLMTHIE NEPUATKY OT MEXAHUECKUX PUCKOE.
TORUMBOCTL K nope3am, Mu. 0; Make. 5 YpoBH# IpheKTUBHOCTH USMEPSIOTCS B 0OBRACTH

& YCTomumBocTS K paspmy: M. 0
D. CTOMIMBOCTS K NPOKOAY, M P
BT K RBbesat TOM M. ALMAKC,F  NEPUATOXC ASYHA CONLMM KONRICTEOM Choee
EN 15013997), (

’

FORKLARING AV PRIK 0= Under minir afor faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet

foragi EU2016/425
nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-artikiel kan gi det. 4 forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige

Kjemikalier eller | andre hayrisikosituasjoner.

€EN3882016 A Slitasjemotstand  Min. 0; Maks. 4 10T
8. Skj emotsiand mu aks. 4 j omradeti hd 3 I For EN 388: jeld
& R Min. 0; Mak:

0. Punkteringsmotstand b ks, 4resultatet for Nar det
Skjzmremotstand TOM Min. A; Maks. F gjelder slovhet under
Eglla ggk”(n)!lse p=passer bare indikative, mens TDM- sk;a.emumanmesmn erreferanse
gbesky! = Vtelses resultatet,

ABCDEF
NISO  ENISO 116402012 - Skinn - Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012 thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denr\e standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet
+A1:200
finger forighet Min. 1 Max. 5
PASSFORM OG STARRELSE: Alle starrelser er | henhold til kravene i
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa 'omden er hansken kortere enn mndam Stor-
relse og kan ake komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved dukter
som enten e for Igse eller for girikke best
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bar lagres tart og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° - +30°C.
KONTROLL FBR BRUK: Hyis produktet bl skadet gir det IKKE optimal beskyttelse og m derfor kastes. Bruk aldri et skadet produkt,
i betyr at levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

r sl bruk, osv.
STEL OB VeDLIKEHOLD: Buicen P ene o len anvar or  lvere pradutet t mekanisk vaskin et bk da kente stofer
bru til produktet. For & ta vare pa produktet anbefaler viat du

Sl Get undor Kot vann og henger detopp i trkromtemperatur
AVFALL: | henhold tl miljglovgivningen pa stedet.
AULERGENER: Detteproduktet nneholder komponenter son potensielt kan gi en allergisk reaksjon. Skalikke brukes ved tegn pa

for g konsultasjon. Huis du er | i, kontakt Ejendals.

POKYNY K PouZiTi - KATEGORIE Il
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNi STRANKA
PROHLASENI 0 SHODE

Rep wwweejendals.com/conformity
tunebo

Pred pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozome prectéte tyto pokyny
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = i D
I testove metadanevhodnd pro nurh nebo materl uavice
to produkt je navizen k é v normé EU 2016/4; drobnymi Grovnés
i i edki nemiz: Gplnou ochranu a pri vystavent

Wi ni and
fizikm e nutno vidy dodriovat apz!mas(

€N 388:2016 A.Odolnost viiéi odéru  Min. 0; Max.4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIC PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovné

8. 0dolnost visci profezu Min. 0; Max. 5 _ ochrany jsou méfeny v oblasti dlané rukavice. Varovani V piipadé
3 Min. 0; Max. 4 rukavic
D. Odolnost vii propichu Min.
€. 0dolnost viiti profezu TDM i
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997) kousk 6 ‘oup, Zatimco vy: &)

ABCDEF  F. P=Uspéch i

ENISO  ENISO 116402012 Usne- ZkouSent sthlobarevnost - Stélo-
11640:2012 barevnost pfi stirani.

pise kousku tdoba
+A1:2009 0C - OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1 Max. 5
MERENI A URCENI VELIKOST! chny idajf normé 2 hlediska pohodli, velikosti a obratnosti,

pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predni strance. Pukud e na predn strance uveden symbol pro krétky model, rukavice je kratsi, nez

produkty vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou pfils volné nebo piili tésné, budou omezovat pohyblivost a nebudou poskyluval

ey N b optiméini trovei ochrany.
B2foano. 2oCTe K yAZPHEIM g AvpexTuBoii EN 388:2016, He 0GR3aTeNbHO XapakTepyayeT PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: desing skladuite na suchém a tmavém mist v origindinim balen pfi teploté +10 - +30 °C
ABCDEF » KONTROLA PRED POUZITi id ooz produty poskytovat optimaini funkénost a mél by byt
o Ha CToviKoCTb K
@ . TOKOCTS K nop oM TRVANleosT B KLADOVRNE Voo ot materis pouitc oo wrobku elz stanovteho taniest i
skladovani,protoze bude ovlivfiovana mnoha faktory, napfiklad skladovacimi podminkami, pouZivéni atd
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 — Kowa — VCnLITaHHs Ha USETOCTORKOCTS PELEAD po pous mé latky mohou béhem
11640:2012 B HECKONGKWX LAKNGX énil y i 0 vyrobek tak, i
HanpagneHsX. VodE a nechite ususit na e pri pokojové teploté
3TOT CTaHAGDT NPEACTABARET COBO/ NCNLITZHME UBETOCTORKOCTH IKVIDACE: V souladu s mistni legisiaivou tykajci se Zivotniho prostieds.
i ALERGENY: Tento G 7y, které i sivejte v pipadé
E +A1:2009 VIMETOABI NCNbITAHNA i i i Ejendals

TecT Ha NOABUKHOCTS nanbuues: Muk, 1; Mak
PA3MEPbI: Bce pasmepl cooTsetcrayior Awpekmae EN 420:2003+A1:2009, ONWCbIBaIOULE/i HOPMbI KOMDODTa, NOCAAKM 1
5 Ha TUTYNGHOA CTPAHMLLE. ECAV H TUTYNGHOIA CTPHMLLE M30BpaXeH
CUMBON YKOPOHEHHO/A MOARAV, 3T0 03HAYAET, 4TO. 0 AaHe nepiaTH OpEe CTaHABPTHLX D WK YASGHeE Do paCoTel
ONPEANEHHOTD TWN3, HANUMED, TOHYHO CBO]

TecHas, Taku < i yposeHs 3amwm
XPAHEHHE U YPAH(nOVTMPOBKA. PEKOMEHAYETCH XPaHUTL B TEMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTe B OPUTMHANGHOY YaKoBKe py
Temnepatype +1

nPDEEPKA hepea ncr noBpEXAeH, OH i1 ypoBeHS 3aULNTS; TaKoi
poAyKT i i

CPOK FOAHOCTI NP POK FOAHOCT 31010 \ TaK Kak Ha

VICNONG30B3HHI MaTEPUan MOXET BAVSTb MHOXECTBO (DaKTOPOB, TaKITX Kak YCNOBHIA XpAHEHWS! 11 MCNONL30BaHMs. AaTa

NPOV3BOACTBA YKa3aka Ha M3ACNA WVt Ha ynakoske 8 (hoprae (| (TMM.
yxoAn I TBEHHOCT 32 NOCNEACTBUS MEXBHUMECKOI MOk
VT

Mpu Je BewecTsa Mo
@paKTepc 9 yx0na 3 o P i KOMHaTHOT
TevnepaType.
crec p ,
i T COpepAAT KoM 1, KOTOpbie MOTYT H i
i [\ NepuaTOK ApYIUX
KaTeropui, 7 CPOK FOAHOCTM NP XP2 T3 NPOV3BOACTBA YKa3aHa Ha

Vsnenvia un va ynakose s oprare (] (M

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

t OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
PN iy N

INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA Il

CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el pmdu(tu

EXPUICACION DE LOS PIC =por
sometidoa é fi

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
eendal.comconformiy

1a proteccion especificada en EU 2016/425 con los niveles detallados
continuacion. Sin embarg 0
proporcionar proteccion completa, pre hay que actuar

EN388:2016 4 Resistencia  fa abrasion Min. 0; mx. 4
esistencla  los cartes por holal nm 0; méx. 5.

'GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.

del guante.
max.F I 6 86:201 g
Porel

rtes,

5. Resistendia a la puncion Min. 0: m
€:Resistencia a os cortes TOM Min. &

F. roteccion frene a impactos P=Aprobado "

ABCDEF

de esistencia alos cortes TDM es el esultado de endimiento dereferencia.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 del color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.

€N 420:2003 + C v PRUEBA

Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; méx. 5

AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los la N4 +A1:2009 en didad, ajuste y destreza, si

no se explica en la primera pagina. Si en la primera p: el guante es

guante esténdar, con el fin de mejorar el confortpara ines especiales; por efemplo, rabajos de montaje de precisign. Utice tan solo
productos de a talla adecuada. Los productos q movimiento y no

Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette pruduk

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0=Under den i fare X = Ikke sendt til
flpningi forld materiale
er udviklet il a specificeret i EU 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nenenmr Husk
dogaltid, at intet PPE. Drodukl kan yde 100 beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsig udszettelse for

ande situationer med hoj
€EN388:2016 A. Slldsty Hin 0 Hoks. 4 BESKVTTELSESHANDSKERMOD EKANSKE RISC.
B Snitbestandighed  Min. 0} Maks.
5 Sebesianatned  Mir- 0 Maks: 2 omrade. AdvarseltFor handsker pebiit lag afspelfer
S :
n. delseni det ycerste g | forbindelse med lovhec under test af
vdel g
FSisioeskytese,  h-codendt Keeremodstand er testmaskineresultaterne kun indikative, mens TOM-
ABCDEF Sieremodstandsteston er eferenceydelsesresutat
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012-eder-test for farvewgthed - Farveagthed
11640:2012 il cykler af tl-og:fra gnidning,
" en test af ladere:
TTEL £KRAV 0G
Fmgersmdsfumemmelsesxest, Min.1; Max.5
PASFORM 0G STBRRELSE: Al storrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003+AL:2009 huis kke andet er forkaret pé forsiden, Huis
syl for Fort model e Toreden, o handie e Sangadon. WIKe an e ione omrk ved el
Frmonterngsarbeide Brug K produkter | en gt sareio,Produter der enten r o e eller for stamme begranser
bevegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau
OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tart og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10°- +30°C.

el nivel ptimo de proteccion.
ALMACENAMIENTO v

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

NSpCadN AT ANTES DEL Uso: i el rcu fiado NO iona i6n Gpt q Noutiice
nunca un product
ViDA U Bebi s amsiuraleza d los materils utizados en este poducto no puede determinrsefa vida it dlproduco,

que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso, etc.
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: £l usuario es el inico vesponsable de enviar el pvodu(m a pvo(eso del lavado mecanico después de su
el produc Para cuidar
suproducto, agua alairea bi
(UHINMIDN un!nrmz ala Iegws\a(mn medioambiental local
ALERGENOS: Este un i e No utilizar
Para obtener mas 6n pé to con Ejendals.

KAsuTUsjuHIseD - KATEGOORIA I ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevat juhendit hoolikalt. . VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

www ejendals.com/conformity
i testme

PIL 0= X= i esitatud
polnud kinda disaini v&i materjali jaoks sobilik!



Hoiatus! Antud toode on méeldud Jalik kaitse €U 5
Kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siski meele, et ikski eitaga tuleks alat tegutseda
ettevaatiikult
€N 388:2016 EHAANILISTEOHTUDE EEST KAITSUAD KINDAD, Kitsetaset
mood us! Kahe- i
€. Laike toimivust L
gg ISO‘HQ?])‘ ‘samal ajal kui TOM (6i vBib
orutuse kaltse Kisitleda vordlustulemusena
ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahk - Virvipiisivuse Katsed - Virviplsivus

11640:2012 hdbrdumise toimele.

See standard halmab naha vérvipiisivus katset.

€N 420:2003 + A
Uiikuvustest: Min. 1; Max.
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K6ik suurused vastavad mugauuse, sobivuse Ja mkuvuse 0sas EN 420: ZDDZ‘AI 2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mrgitud teisiti. Kui esikiljel on toodud lihikese
eeldavate koostetoode - intsustamiseks standardsest kindast lihem. Kandke
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.
tdeaalsed on kuivas ja pimedas ruumis ning originaalpakendis, temperatuuriva-

it soba suurusega mmend Liiga Iadvalt vdi pingul

A
emiks 10 +30°C
KONTROLLIGE
SRIUTUSAEG Sels tooesKasud materalide omaduste o1t 1533 00te elLiga (3pset msarata, kuna seda mjutavad mitmed
tegurid nagu holutingimused, kasutus jne.

parast kuna tundmatud
o i Jamﬁ]ulada I kimas
vees ja riputada toatemperatuuril nocrile ku
KASUTUSELT KORVALDAMINE: Lahtuvalt onatkest keskkonnanduetest,
mis vdivad pahjust mérkide

imnemisel. o EJEr\da\S\ga

HASZNALATI UTAS(TAS - I1. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA
A termék hasznélata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat. :EGFELE[&SEE' NYILATKOZAT

‘wwwejendals.com/conformity
lem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati

APIKTOGRAMOK 0= Aminimélis teliesitmé alatt az adott veszélyre
modszer nem volt megfeleld a keszty kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjabal

‘TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydZiai atitinka EN 420:2003 , tinkamumo i pirs  jeigu pirmame

puslapyje néra kitaip nurodyta i o imbols,tai i itiné trumpesné uZstandarting
tam, kad tei tam i pavyzdziui imo darbus. Dévekite tk tinkamo
i Laisvos ar per varzys judesius ir apsaugus
: Geriausia ir tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotéje nuo +10° iki +30° C
1A TIKRINKITE: i &

TINKA NAU audojamos medzi leid iko, nes jam jtaka daro vairis
veiksniai, puz, laikymo salygos, naudn]lmasnl L

PRIEZIURA: % produkto plovima mechaniniu bi i i

gal et liekant il iSaltame

\@nder\we ir i8dziovinti pakabinus ant virvés kambario temperatroje.
ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus.

ALERGENAL Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri. Daugiau
informacios gausite, susisieke su Ejendals

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA
LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU
ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
a e X=nav

Pirms izstradajuma lietoSanas rapigi izlasiet So |nslruktuu

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala
fesniegts testesanai,vai r testesanas metode nav piemrota cimdu uzbivei vai materiziam
€U 2016/425, precizi Eksp\uata(ua ipasibu imeni ir

noraditi zemak. Tomer nemiet Vars, ka dividuala nodrosinat 1ade], saskaroties
arrisku, i aievéro piesardziba
EN3882016 A Nodiumizturba 0; Maks. 4 CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET Mem’\leKlEM RISKIEM.

i
uriba pret iegriezumiem Min, 0 Maks. 5

c4 NolurTba pret plisumiem Mi
Noturiba bret Zaurdul Sana M. 0

Zors DdnGiume| Dy e prapranel spariga
EEIQ‘IOS‘%T;?B r7el iegriezumiem TDM Min. A/ Maks.F EN 388:2016 Klasifikacija ne vnenme atspogulo argja
- Aizsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbilst S chopluaticles paiwas. o argresanas

pretosanas spéjas testa aika, mumas testa rezultat I tikai
ABCDEF Drienlé]o ultat
pretofanasspeas noelanal sneguma atsaucesrezulti
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ada—Kidsu notufbas test - Kia
11640:2012 noturiba pret bersanas cikliem.

turibas tests _
+A1:2009 IMDI - VISPARIGA SUN METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5

Flgyelmeztetést Exta terméleta EU 2016/425 ltal > ! ra terveztek, melyn o IZMERI UN TO IZVELE: a vien pirmaja [apa nav noradits savadak,vsiizméri atblst standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attiecibd uz
0 2PPE egyi eleme sem nyijthat el ezértmindig ha kockzatnak komfortu, un kustiguma pirmaia lapa i imbols,tad cimdi i saki par standarta
vankitéve, cmden, o alingtu komort pSiem e, pieméram, preczas motzzas artien Java\Ka piemotazmer stadgums.
EN3IBIZ016 AKopisilosie o bin.Omax.d  VEDOKESZTYOMECHANIKAIKOCKAZATOK.Avédelni i va parsk e zstradajumi
agassal szemben ellendls Min ¢ - 2 "
€ S e Min: 0; max al tenyér t UZGLABASANA UN TRAY : 3 un mS3 viets +10° dz +30°C
D. Sztrassal sxemhgem ellendllds Min. d may t /d EN 388 uns PIRM: i tiek bojats, tas. a un tada) ir jaizmet. Bojatu
€. Vagassal siemben!elenalzs TOH Min, A ax.  besoro jum etot nedrik
N GO edetem p-Megfelelt K02 A vagisallsdgtesztsorin bekivetkezs tompuls ANAS ILGUMS: 33 procuta iamantoto material paoas noimé o ka S produkta kelposanas ik nevar ofeit jo o
esettena e teszterecmének gkazadjelegtt I okt e gotnas i) manana ot
ABCDEF Lietota) a mazgasanai pec

ENISO  ENISO11640:2012 - Bor- lemanosagv vizsgalatok - S
11640:2012 tanesag véltakozé irany( dorzsdléssel szemben.
22 szabvany a bér szintartéssagat vizsgalja.
EN 420:2003 + Al :2009 VEDOKESZTY( - ALTALAN ES VIZSGALAT
Ujjigyességi testt: Min. 1; max. 5

6sszes méret az EN 4 szerinti a kényelem, az illeszkedés és az Ugyesség
szempontjabol, ha nincs mas feltiintetve a cimlapon. Ha a révid modell szimbdluma lathatd a cimlapon, akkor a kesztyd egy

legyen P munkén,
Csak megfelel6 méret(i terméket hasznjon. A tdl laza vagy til s20ros termék korlatozza a mozgdsban, és nem biztositja az optimalis
veédelmi szintet.
TAROLAS €S SZALLITA é ésdl
ELLENORZES HASTNALAT ELOT TS i st sttor NEM i it e, avit
haszndljon sl termeket,

mmanna +0Ces 130 .

produkty, om0 ot

vielas lietoganas laika var
auksta dden un Zvét stabas temperatira.

ar vietgjiem
ALERGENI: Sis izstradajums var saturét vielas, kas var izraisit
pazimes. Lai uzzindtu vairdk, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejenda

lietot, i paradiusa: atas Jutib:

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
& www.ejendals.com/conformity
X=

ELTARTHATOSAG: A terméknél hasznslt anyagok természetébdl adodéan a (ermek &lettartamat nem lehet meghatarozni, mivel VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0=0nderh het

szimos tényezbnek lesz kitéve, mint példul taroldsikorGimények, haszndlat Niet onderviorpen aan de test o testmethode i niet geschikt uoor het ontwerp of materiaal van de handschoen

CDNDOZAS felel éget anm a lelmek hasznalat Dit pmdutl te bepalen die

méket hasznlat annak é E Jvasal. hogy d Houd echter atid in g geen enkele PBM- di
(ermekela gandozasa emekehen @blitse at hideg vizben, majd hagyja megszamﬂm szobahémérsékleten. bescherming an bieden en dat i moet fisico's.
ARVALMATLANIIAS A he\y\ komyezewede\m szabalyozasnak megfelel €N 388:2016 A. Slijtvastheid 0; Max. 4 BESCH HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
kalergs reakcckpotenci Tiérase 8: Snijweerstand Mm gtiax s ingsniveaus 2
o C. Scheurvastheid 0: M;
egye B Perforatewearstand Hin. O Hox.
E. Sni J earstand TOM - Min. A: Max. ? meer lagen geeft de algemene. z\assm(aue van €N 388; 2016 met
(EN 15013957, etbot
1sTRUZIONI D'Uso - CATEGORIA 1l IT g P=Geslaagd
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE ABCDEF slechts \ndlcat\el rwijl de TOM-snijweerstandstest het prEs\allErEsuHaat

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
M www.ejendals.com/conformity
X=

s dat dient s referentie.
€n IS0 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor kleurvastheid - Kleurvas-
theid bj cycli van heen-en-weer wrijven.

Deze norm is een test van de kleurvastheid van het leer.

SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Aldistto deli il pericolo R o
| metodo di I Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5

Attenzione! Q €U.2016/425, con i livelli dettagliatidi PASUORM EN MATEN: denorm EN4

prestazioniindicat. Tuttavia 1Pl & n grado i

prendere precauzioni quando si & esposti a ischi

EN388:2016 A Resistenza allabrasione Min. 0; M
es

'GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |
2l taglo da lama i, o- H:x 5 jiveliidi . NTRO

€ Resistenza allo S rappo oo PO )
0. Resistenza alla perfrazione Vs i
€. Resiotenss 21 oBRe i arws TOM Min. & Max. £ N
EN 15013997) N
- Protezione da impatto P=superato Perla smussatura durante il test diresistenza altaglio,
ABCDEF i i test itestdi
resistenza al taglio TOM & lisultato di iferimento della prestazione.
NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Pelle - Test di solidita del colore - Solidita
11640:2012 el colore a cicli di sfregamento va-e-vieni.
uesta norma consiste in un test per determinare la solidita del
colore della pelle

+ GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA
Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

VESTIBILITA € m:us Se non pagina, lla EN 4 1:2009
per comfort, & indicato il simbolo di il prodotto & pid corto di un guanto

standard,a ine i miglorarne la comaita per scop special, ad esempio avor i montageio diprecsione, Indossare solo prodotl
della taglia corretta. | prodotti troppo larghi o oppo sttt iteramo il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale diprotedone.

: L i sonoinun
originale, tra +10°Ce +30°C.
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Se i NON fornira la Non
utilizzare mai un prodotto danneggiato.
A DI a natura del materialich
. in quanto verra fattor)quali e condiion  conservazione, d utizzo ecc
CURA il
relativi Perla cura del prodotto, rac-
comndamod fisciacquarlo con acqua fredda e lasciarlo asclugare appeso a lemneralura ambiente.
SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientalilocali
ALLE S Jlergiche. Non usare in
caso 3. Per maggiori Ejendals.

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA
AUGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Pradédami naudoti $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te mslrukcua L wwviejendals.com/conformity

= Zemiau, negu
metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai
15 gaminys turi EU (AAP), tikslius
Vis délto iminti, kad joks AAP E  todél bati

alsavglam kai egzistuoja rzika,

APSAUGINES PIRSTINE Apsaug

or comfort, pasvorm en beweeglikneid, als deze
2aken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor et Yorte moe ot weergegeen opde voorpaginais de
handschoen korter dan een standaarchandschoen, teneinde ht o
i

in ten T Producien e te los of e <o sten,beperken e hewegmg
bieden niet het uptlma\g beschemingsniveau
OPSLAG EN nmusrom De producten kunnen het plaats, in de
verpakking tussen +
INSPECTEVOOR HET GEBRUIK: e et product het NIET de opt i het worden
afgevoerd. Gebruik nooit een beschadigd product.

: De aard van die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet

kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvioed wordt door vele factoren zoals opslagomstandigheden, gebruik enz.
ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker draagt alleen de  het verstrekken

ik aangezien onbekende stoffen het product tijdens het gebruik en de prestatieniveaus van
t te verzorgen, rad het water en aan een waslijn te

drogen bij kamertemperatuur.

VERWIJDERING: vmgens de plaatselijke milleuwetgeving.

pro h vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen Neem voor meer t op met Ejendals,

INSTRUKCJE UZvTKOwANIA - KATEGORIA I

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy doktadnie przeczytac  DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE
ponizsze instrukcje. M www.ejendals.com/conformity
= &ci ochrony znajduje sie ponize] fi dla oks

zagrozenia
Ostrzezenie! Pr ok 2y cpewnial o h § godni
2 dnosé

16/425 PP 3
datego w warunkach zagrozenia alezy zawsze S

EN388:2016 4 Rezistents la abraziune Min, 0: Max. 4 REKAWICE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.

lat
€ REAIients 2 hupere

5. Rezistents Iaf
ai

e ‘ Ostrzezeniel Diarekawic 2 dwiema ub kikoma warstwa ogoina
E. Rezistenta la re TDM Min. “, MiX F Klasyfikacja normy EN 388:2016 nie musi odpowiada¢ poziomowi
e 013997 fami P=wynik 12K0SKi warstwy zewnetrznel,Jesi podczas badania odpornosci na
Fodchrona pree: =wynik wyni testu metody ,Coup”
ABCDEF ikiem odri
testu odpornoéc na przeciecia metoda TOM.
ENISO - EN1S0 116402012 Kirayprnions~Gadaie opornos
11640:2012 no$¢ barwy na cykliczne tarcie ruchem

posuwmn s nym.
Ta norma dotyczy badania odpornosci barwy skory
€0CH OGOLNE I METODY TESTOWANIA

Kiasyfikacja zre:znnm palcow: Min. 1; Maks. 5
DOPASOWANIE | ROZMIAR: Wszystie rozmiary s zgodne z norma EN 420:2003+A1:2009 okreslajaca wymagania dotyczace
komfort

EN388:2016 A. Atsparumas tr Maks.
8: Atsparumas jpjovim Mm B 5
C. Atsparumas
D. Atsparumas pradurimui Min, 0; Maks. 4
EE Atsparumas (lovimui TOM Hin. A; Maks. Fnebitinai rodo iSorinio sluoksnio mamk\ensnkas Atliekant

psauiga nuo smugly, P=Tinkama yr ik rertacria o TOM tsparumo, Amuwmams testas yra

ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultat
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 -0da - Spalvinio atsparumo testai - Spal-
11640:2012  vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams.
is standartas yra odos spalvinio atsparumo testas
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIEJ| REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
Pirsty miklumo testas: Min. 1; Maks. 5

{arecanodel inaczej na pierwsze] stronie.Jezeli na stronie pierwszej znajdue sie symbol

monelu Gconej diugos icajest krdtsza od rekawi i do pecialnych: zapewnia
prayklad prac P nosic wylac:

nym Teamitze Zh\ﬂ\uzne‘ b i ruchy. ron

PR : Najlepie] ¢wsuchymic Inym opakowaniu, w

(Empera[urzeud »m do +30°C

KONTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Jezeli produkt i powinien zostat utylizowany.

Nigdy nie nalezy uzywat uszkodzonego produktu.

OKRES TRWAROSC: Ze wzgledu na charakter material6w uzytych w tym p jego 2 i

poniewa zalezy ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich jak min. warunki przE(huwywama i sposcb uzy!knwama

PIELEGNACJA |

pran po
uzyciu, poniewa nieznane substancie moga Zameczysz(za: produkt podczas uzy(kowama Twplywaé na puzmmy skutecznosci produktu
W celach pielegnacji produktu
UTYUZAGA: naturalnego.

alergicznei, W przypadku
h informacji, prosimy o

ALERGENY: Produkt jerac substande, ktére moga stanowié potenci
pr

kontakt z firma Ejendals.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11

CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
o wwwejendals.com/conformity
3 pentru X=Nua fost

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsulu.

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul p
upu i de testare nepotrivi d

EN388:2016 A A;mma mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks, 4

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
Kesmes! mukavemet! Min,

Korums seuyelrlvenayas blgsinden
.c, ‘{]';‘,:L",:,“e’"m“.}‘{,",fe",:fe{,'ﬂ{}; timdsti, Ut Kiveya o o cmans ke
£ Bk Reames: makavemets TDR. Fin. & Maks. F ich &N 3382016 genel smilangrmas, on s atmant

013997) - performansini yansitmayabilir. Kesim direng testi wasma
- arpisma Korumasi P=Geger maﬂa;mma igin, kupe test sonuglan, yalnizca TOM kesim
ABCDEF diencireferans performans sonuglan srasinda beliteyicd
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Deri- Renk dayanikiig testieri lerive
11640:2012 geri asindirma déngilerinde renk dayanikiiigt
standart, derini enk dayanikiina yinel b estt

42 . U ELDIVENLER - ER VE TEST YONTEMLERI

Parmak becerlsitesti: in, 1; Maks.

€LE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tum boyutlar, ahati, ele oturma ve beceri aisindan 6n sayfada agklanmamissa EN 4202003+AL:2009

Avertis 1 Acest protectia specificatd in EU 2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli goriliyorsa, ince montaj isciligi gibi ozel amaglar icin konforu artirmak amaciyla
protectie i 2] jos. Cu toate acestea, refinefi ca niciun echipament individual de protectie nu eldiven, standavl bir eldivenden daha Kl&amv. ‘Sadece uygun ebattaki iriinleri kullanin. Cok gevsek veya cok siki Griinler hareketi kisitlar
urmare, p ‘in momentul expuneri lariscur ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglar

EN388:2016 A. Rezistents la abraziune Min. 0; Max. 4 { RISCURILOR MECANICE. SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10° le +30°C arasi sicaklikta sakianir.

2. Rezistem la taiere | ’,11‘& % ',11“ 5 KULLANIM ONCESi : Oriin hasar goriirse, SAGLAMAZ Asla hasarl b triini

§ Rezistentd la rupere Min.0; Max4 4 Avertisment!n cazul ménusilr cu dous sau mai mute sratur, kullanmayin.

EE Rezlslensé Ia taiere TDM Min. A; Max. F RAF OMRU: Bu kosullan, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktdrden

. ntimpul testului de etkileneceg icin bu irtintin 6 belirenememektedir.
Ebreicie 2 inpactpreusi rezistents fa taere, rezutatele testului Coup au doar ol ndicatorin BAKIM; Ko g gicin, rtnd
ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! kamaya g Uriininiiziin bakimi igin, soguk suda
ENISO  ENISO11640:2012 - Piele - Teste pentru rezistenta yikamanizi k

la cicluri de

puS:
Aeest standord esteun testal rezistentei culorilor pielii,

003 + A1:2009 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE - CERINTE GENERALE S| METODE DE TESTARE

Test privind dexteritatea degetelor‘ Mi

15 EN

dederatea dacs nuse expica ue i pognd n (azul incare simbolul privnd odells s(ur\ es(e indicat pe i pagid manusa
pent il fine de montal, Purtati

s g sapre v i nu oferd

oo
nivelul optim de protectie

st : in conditi uscate si i in ambalajul original,la temperaturi
cuprinse fntre +10° i +30°C.

VERIFICARE i i dusul acesta NU va oferi protectie optima si

IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
! al n riski bilesenler icerebi
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgi isin Ejendals le letisim kurun.

INSTRUGGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 11

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas |nstrucoes antes de ut\l\zar este produto. "Es‘“"‘“.“ DE CONFORMIDADE
www.ejendals.com/conformity
ificado X= Nao

Nu utilizaf] niciodats un produs deteriorat.
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materiaelor utlzate in acest produs face mposibila determinarea durate de viaf a acestui

produs, dearece aceasta va f afectat de mulj factori, D
Unoscute pot in 3 afecta 3 ale p Penlvu aavea
i legislatia i at
ALERGENI: Acest p fisc i alergice. Nu utlizati produsul
L i Conta

POKYNY NA PouZiTie - KATEGORIA Il

PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

VYHLASENIE 0 ZHODE

Pred pouzitim tohto produktu si pozorne premta]le tieto pnkyny Ly wiwejendals com)conformity
lebolo

stErLENlE PITOGRAMOV

Pod miniméinou

jetestovacia auh Al rukavice
v norme EU 201 i
uvedenymi nizzie. Nezabidaite vak, Ze ziadna polozka osobny 7 i posk ipind ochranu a pri

d
vystaven rizikam je nutné vzdy dodr¥iavat opatmost.
OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI

1ZIKAMI i é i i

EXPLICACAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS O P
teste ndo é de das luvas
produto foi 50 especificada na €U 2016/4:
idos. No entanto, rtigo de EPI uma 3 ter

sempre cuidado durante a exposigdo a iscos.
EN3882016 A Resisténci
2 Resitaneia 20 rasgamento Win,

0. Resistencia 3 perfiraca Min. !
€ Resistencia ao corte TOM Min. A; Wk geral da EN 3882016 néo reflete necessariamente o

5 UUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os iveis

F tegso contia o impacto P=Aprovado dhranteotese deresisténci 20 ot us estadosdoteste

ABCDEF

TDMareferé

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Couro- Testes de solidez de cor - Solidez
11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricso.
Esta norma consiste num teste de soldez de cor do couro

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; méx. 5
Nusvs € TAMANHO: Todos 0s tamanhos cumprem a norma EN 4 d

fal, indicado na pégina inical ¢ porque & luva é mais pequena
Llue uma luva normal, para aumentar o conforto para fins especiais - por exemplo, trabalho de montagem de precis3o. Use apenas
produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estio demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringitdo os movimentos e ndo
fornecerdo o nivel ideal de protego.

VoS praph o Varovanie! V pripade rukavic s dvoma alebo viacerymi vrstvami
2 QeInest Vol Brefasant For Hin. A Fiak.
EN 15013997), B , v pri G
- Ochrana pred nérazom P=Uspesn priechod [ oeedby o i u ke
ABCDEF  referentny vysledok vy G prerezaniu TOM.

ENISO EN IS0 11640: 2012 - KoZa - Testy na stalost farieb - Stalost’
11640:2012 faneh v cykloch trenia tam a spat’.
norma sa pouZiva pre skisky stalofarebnosti usni
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY
Skiska obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5
MERANIE A UREENIE VELKOSTI: etky velkosti mduuveda}u norme EN 420:2003:+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodiia, vefkostia
K nie je uvedené inak e rane uvedeny symbol pre krtky model, rukavica je ki
ko beznd rukavica.aby poskytoval epie ponadie i puu 1 050l e, napitad pfenne] moreding rct Pouziate
len produkty vhodnej vefkosti. Prodt i3 tesné, pohyblivost 4
optimalnu drovefi ochrany.
PPREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: Idedlne skladujte na suchom a tmavom mieste v originalnom baleni pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Ak dojde k PoSKodeT rodukt, padukt NEBUDE poskytvat optini ukinos amly byt
Zlikvidovany. Nikdy nepouivajte pogkodeny proc
TRVANLIVOST PRI smnovml Vefadam o pstnosti matridlov pouitih v tomto podukte e e modné eho tranlost urt

ohymi faktormi, ako s b pouZivania atd.
sTARosmvosiAunmA- Pouzivatel nesie vjhradni 2a wystavenic é i,
j nezn atie é i jrobku. Co sa
tka iporGEame vam oplachnut produkt 3 wysusit pri \zbuvej teplote,
UKVIDAGI: fvou tykajiicou sa Zivotné
ALERGENY: Tento Y Zloiky, ktoré ¢ rziko 2 hladisk: i i fvaite v pripade

pr i ’ Ejendals.

NAVODILA zA uPoRABO - KATEGORIJA 11

INFORMACIE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLIO NA PRVI STRANI
Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberite ta navodila. 'lz.'“‘“‘ 0 SKLADNOSTI
‘wwejendalscom/conformity
RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= X= preskus
i i obiioali
Opozorilo! Ta zdelek je zasnovan za zagotavlane zastite, opredel 4 onavedene
et & tite,zat0

Venda
morate bt obizpostaan tweganju vecno preich
EN388:2016 A. 'VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZAS(I 0 PRED HEHANSKIHI

‘TVEGAN]L. Ravni zasite se merijo na obmotju diani rokavic.
Opozorilo! Za okavice 2 dvema ali vec plastmi splosna

a
ngumnsx roti prerezu Nijlln oM. i haju. F Kiasifika

oo

idealments luz, entre

fRenye
INSPECAO ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO 5 0 ideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utiize
PRAZO DE it ttilizad a El ser determinada

4 afetada por varios m Ges d utilizagio, etc.
CUIDADOS E ubmeter dutoa mecanlc 6 tilizagdi

g contaminar o produto d zac30  podem afetar mesmo.
Para cuidar do produto, (ie em 4gua fria e seque 3 te att

ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislagio ambiental local,

um Ges alé [

Contacte a Ejendals

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA I

BWKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHWUUA 3A CNEUNPUYHA NHPOPMALMSA 3A NPOAVKTA

AEKNAPALMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
www.ejendals.com/conformity

NUKTOPAMUTE 0 =noa 733 CooTBeTHATA HoCT X=
Hee Tec Ha Tec
npeaynpexaenue! Toav NPOAYKT € NPeAHasHaveH A3 OCUrypH 3alLMTa B choTeeTcTave ¢ EU 2016/425 3a ANC comacHo
NDEACTABEHUTE N0-AORY HUB Ha PAGOTHATE XapaKTEPACTVIKW. TPAGEA A3 Ce MMa NPEABWA, Ue HaMa ATIC, KOATO 0CurypsBaT MbnHa

BHUMATeNHO NPOYETETe YKA3aHUATA, NPEAV A U3NON3BaTE TO3U
NpoAy!

s3auwTa, 3aToBa

EN 388:2016 A VCTOHYMBOCT Ha NpeTpuBaHe MuH. 0; szt 4 PbKABUUM 3A 3ALLMTA OT MEXAHUYHI PUCKOBE.
£ JcroiAsoct Ha IPopAIBaNE HiK. O/ MAKC 5 Hyeara Ha auuTa e MaMepeaT 0 OGNACTTa Ha ANGHT.
B. VcToAumBoCT Ni pasKbCBaHe, MUH. 0; Hak( 4 npeaynpexAeHue! Mpi PLkasiL ¢ ABa MY NoBeve
I YCTOWYMBOCT Ha NpOGMBaHe, MHUH. 0; M: EN ¥
A. D! Mycvnu'msnﬂ Ha npops3BaHe nkn A,n:i(c E
coctpu npeameth. (EN 1IS013997)

A0, Moy 3ary6a Ha CBOVCTBA Ha HOXa N0 BpeMe Ha
ABCDEF  Tecraare 3a yCroimBocT coupe Tec oM
eCTa 3 YCTOMABOCT ToMHOC T
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 -Koxa - Tecrose 3a yCTOAMMBOCT Ha
11640:2012 uBeToBeTe - YCTORMMBOCT Ha UBETa AO UMKAW Ha TPHEHE
Ha s

TO3U CTaHAGDT & TECT 32 YCTOAMUBOCTTa Ha UBETa Ha KOXaTa.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 ULV U3VICKBAHIAS U METOAN
‘TeCT 32 NOABIXHOCT Ha NPLCTHTE: MUH. 1; MaKe. 5
OPMA 1 PASMEP: BCyKw pasiepyt COTBETCTBAT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 33 yA0GCTBO, FONEMYHa U NOABIXHOCT, 0CBEH Ko
Ha HaMaAHATa CTPHUL He € NOCO4EHO APYFO. AKD Ha HAHANHAT CTDaHNLIA @ N306PAIEH CUMBONT Ha NO-KbCUS MOAEN, PKABULATA
©M0-KbCa oT ¢ uen P Ha NO-BUCOK KOMGPOPT P 33 NPEUM3HA MOHTaXHA
pagora. HoceTe cao NOAXOASIL pasHep NpOAYKTH. I'Ip\:u.\ykm KOWTO Ca TBispAe XNGGABH UAM TELPAS CTerHaTH, OrpaHIaBaT
ABIKEHUETO 1 He OCUTYPABAT ONTUMANHO HYIBO Ha 3aLLT:
CBXPAHEHME W TPAHCNOPT: Vaeanin yC0BIS 32 CEXPaHEHWE: Ha CYX0 U THHHO B ODUTVHANHATA OMAKOBKa NPV TeMNEpaTypa

Mexay +10° +30°C.
NPOBEPKA MPEAM YNOTPEBA: Ao NPOAYKTT € N0BPeAeH, TOii He 0crypsza Tpacea na on

€
R addar p=pozitivno

ABCDEF  medtem
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - ushje - preskus odpornosti barve - odpor-
11640:2012 nost barve na cikle drgnjenja napre in nazaj.
Ta standard je preskus odpornosti barve usnja
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 St
Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv. 5
TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Vse velikosti so, kar , tesnost in gibljvost, te
o po]asmenu naprvi wam Cejenaprvistrani anazan simbol kratkega models, so rokavice krajSe od abicajnih rokavic, zato  pri
er pi osite samo izdelke primerne velikosti. lzdelk
W Dreve( oprieti ali umapm bod i p i zastite.
SHRANJEVANIE IN TRANSPORIT: Njbolle ani suhe in temne prostos uprotal embala, i temperatu med +101n

St Za izloc
‘odpornostina ureze o rezultati testa coupe le indikativn,
r moglh

PRED UPORABO PREVERITE:Ce o el poSkodovar, NE bo mogel zgotaviat optimlne zottein ga morate zavret.Ne
uporabijajte poskodovanih izdelkov

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zaradi lastnosti materialo, iz katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogoce dolotiti roka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nan] vplivajo Stevilni deﬁvmkl npr. pogoji skladitenja, natin uporabe ipd.

CPOK HA FOAHOCT: M10pasvi ECTECTBOTO Ha MaTepHAnWTe, M3NON3B2HN MDY HANABATa Ha TO3W NPOAYKT, COKLT MY Ha FOAHOCT He
MOXe A3 GbAe ONPEASNEH, ThiA KTO TPAGBa A3 Ce VMAT NPEABIA MHOXECTBO O haKTOpH, KaTO HAMPYIMep Pa3NVHKTE YCAOBMA Ha
CbXpaHeHIe, HaMVH Ha M3NON3BAHE U T. H.

PIDKA M : NOARAIaHE Ha NPOAYKT Ha MEXGHINHO WaMMBaHE

CheA VDTG, T/ KITO MeHBDRCTHM BEALECTED MORT A5 SOMMPOIT HDGAVKYB o Bpere Ha ynorpesa sanoanss 12

o
0CTaBiTe A2 V3CbXHE Ha CTaiiHa TeMnepaTypa.

: ComacHo MecT T80 33 cpena
ANEPTEHM: To3v npoayKT WTO NpeACTaBAABaT

T 32 aneprii peakLm. He

Ejendals.

UPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
Uporabnik nosiizljuino delka po uporabi,s2j med TOGRAMA 0 =ispod P = ii
invplivajo na Priporotamo, da zdelek 5 o nile izain il rukavice
mnm temperatur, Zanje 2a% S 2016/4 °
ODLAGANJE: Skiadno z lokaino okoljsko zakonodajo, . razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek imait nitijed: it e prugi
ALERGENI: T izdelek . kibi tveganje za nastanek otpunu 23stitu te da zeni rizicima,
U Vet informacijje na 3

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 0ZGU BILGILER ICIN GN SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

EN388:2016 A. Otpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4
8 Otpornost na presifecanje, min.0; aks. 5
€ Qtpomost na trganje, min.0; maks,
5. Btbornost na promanie, mi B maks, 4
& Gtparmostna Presijacanie TOM, min. A; maks. F

RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU OD MEHANICKIH RIZIKA. Razin
= ) i ®

013907 3
-, Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz o >0 -

Bu iirinii kullanmadan énce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. E:'Ex,':}:’:‘"g;:‘::"'ﬂ/mmm“ ABCDEF nuzno performanse vanjskog sija
SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMAS! 0= igii tehile Jnda X< e vers et vt ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - KoZa-Ispitivanje postojanosti obojenja-

AC = ligili tehlike icin = Test test yontemi 11640:2012 Posmannsl obojenja na cikluse trljanja naprijed-nazad.
e asrmina vy mazemesne waun cegh ) ; ) .. e standardno ispitivanje postojanosti obojenja koze
pparilBu lrin e, EU 201644 saglayacak sekide n +AL: znos ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTJEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
hicbir kisisel KKE) tam koruma a diger yiiksek riskli b

[{
kalindiginda tedbiri davranimasini gerektigini unutmayin.

Ul ju: Min. 1; maks. 5



MJERE | VELICINE: Sve su velitine u 4 : jerui osim ako nije
Ako e na predno] stranici za kratki model, u tom je siutaju rukavica kraca od
bi bl L , primjerice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode
odgovarajute velicine. Proizvod koji su presiroki i preuski ogranicit i nee pruzati astit
POHRANA | jbolie pohraniti na suhom i i juna i “Ci+30°C.
PROVJER i i n NECE pruzati i Nikada

nemojte upotrebljavati osteceni proizvod.
VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog prirode materijala ovog proizvoda nije moguce odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato $to na njega utjezu mnogi
&imbenici kao 3to su uvjeti pohrane, upotreba it

ljanj a i Nepoznate

j vodi i osusit temperaturi,

jje. Nemojte ga
vise




